FORM PT -1594 1-31-92 MRD 12-14-99	R <sup>r</sup> 01-06-2	Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pati 101239	437 ttached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del>	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Toxco, Inc.	14	Name: Wells Fargo	Business Credit, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Nevada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership  ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address:6til City:Minneapolis Individual(s) citize Association	Norwest Center, N9312-040  n Street and Marquette Avenue  State: MN ZIP:55479  enship
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnersh	ip <sub>MN</sub>
Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Interest  Execution Date: November 15, 1999	Merger Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached:	the United States, a domestic representative  Q Yes  Q No rate document from Assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached Annex 1	Additional numbers at	8. Trademark re  See attached Annex  tached? Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be re	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	tions and 5
Name: Penny Heaberlin			
Internal Address: 3300 Norwest	Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	<b>1)</b> : <b>\$140.</b> 00
90 South Seventh Street		⊠ Enclosed	
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		harged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: Minneapolis Stat	te: MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account
01/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000007 2180245 01 FC:481 40.00 02 FC:482 100.00 9. Statement and signature.	OP .	- THIS STACE	
	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
Penny R. Heaberlin	Terre	& Deabul	12-10-99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		Total number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet: 2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0807** 

#### ANNEX 1

## UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

#### **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
LithChem International	2,180,245	August 11, 1998
Monolith	2,157,438	May 12, 1998
Lithdyne	2,277,440	September 14, 1999

### **APPLICATIONS**

1

	<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Lubelith		75-519,934	July 16, 1998
Aqualith		75-519,961	July 16, 1998

49163.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0808

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that TOX	CO, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of			
business at 3200 Frontera St., Anaheim, California, 92806, United States, has granted a security interest to WELLS				
FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th				
Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis	s, Minnesota 55479, United States, in and to all of the trademarks listed on			
Annex 1 and the applications and registr	rations associated therewith, pursuant to Patent and Trademark Security			
Agreement between Debtor and Secured I	Party dated November 3, 1999.			
Dated November <u>15</u> , 1999	TOXCO, INC.			
STATE OF	By: Terry Adams President ) ) SS.			
COUNTY OF	)			
On this day of	_, 1999, before me personally earne Terry Adams, who being duly sworn			
did depose and say that he is an officer of 3	Foxco, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing			
instrument.				

49700.1

See attacheel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0809

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared Xpersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ALLYSON E. LANE the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Commission # 1230907 acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California **Orange County** ly Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: L Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — 🗀 Limited 🛄 General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: \_ Signer Is Representing:

🕸 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

**RECORDED: 12/14/1999** 

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Cail Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0810